GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3676
FOR ANSWER ON 04/04/2022

STEEL PRODUCTION HUBS IN JHARKHAND
3676. SHRI DEEPAK PRAKASH:
Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(@) the number of locations identified so far in the State of Jharkhand which would be developed as steel production hubs; and

(b) whether any guidelines have been issued to achieve the aforesaid target?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI RAM CHANDRA PRASAD SINGH)

(a)&(b): The Government has taken the initiative to develop integrated steel hub in Eastern Region including State of Jharkhand. In line with this Ministry of Steel is coordinating with other Ministries and Departments like Ministry of Railways, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways & Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways etc. for improving logistics, which would help in overall development of the Eastern Region.
However, no proposal has been received in the Ministry from the State Government in this regard.
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